Total No. of Bidders: 7

Anne Arundel County, Maryland

Tabulation of Bids:

1of2

IFB NO.: 17-063

TITLE: VMWARE SOFTWARE
MAINTENANCE

OPENING DATE: MAY 9, 2017

BID BOND REQUIREMENT: NO

Professional Information
Systems, Inc.

Computer Intelligence
Association

Hypertec USA Inc (Hypertec

Direct)

Applied Technology Services,

Inc.

vCloud Tech, Inc.

BUYER: STACEY SELLS / LW

Brief Description

UOM

Quantity

Bid Price Extended Price

Bid Price Extended Price

Bid Price

Extended Price

Bid Price

Extended Price

Bid Price

Extended Price

Existing VMware Software Co-Terms

Item #1 NX-ENT-P-SSS-C

VMware NSX Enterprise per Processor Production
Support and Subscription, Renewal ID:
165237048, Contract #334614962, Co-term date
May 27, 2017 thru May 26, 2018

EA

18

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Item #2 NX-ENT-P-SSS-C

VMware NSX Enterprise per Processor Production
Support and Subscription, Renewal ID:
165542858, Contract #335796725, Co-term date:
June 30, 2017 thru May 26, 2018

EA

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Item #3 VS6-OEPL-P-SSS-C

VMware vSphere 6 with Operation Management
Enterprise Plus for 1 Processor Production
Support and Subscription, Renewal ID:
165542857, Contract #335796725, Co-term date:
June 30, 2017 thru May 26, 2018

EA

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Item #4 VCS6-STD-P-SSS-C

VMware vCenter Server 6 Standard for vSphere 6
Production Support and Subscription, Renewal ID:
159381973, Contract #326077678, Co-term date:
September 23, 2017 thru May 26, 2018

EA

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Item #5 VS6-OEPL-P-SSS-C

VMware vSphere 6 Enterprise to vSphere with
Operation Management Enterprise Plus for 1
Processor Production Support and Subscription,
Renewal ID: 157429543, Contract #30765981 Co-
term date: October 26, 2017 thru May 26, 2018

EA

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Item #6 VS6-OEPL-P-SSS-C

VMware vSphere 6 with Operations Management
Enterprise Plus for 1 Processor Production
Support and Subscription, Renewal ID:
157429544, Contract #30765981 Co-term date:
October 26, 2017 thru May 26, 2018

EA

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Award shall be based on the Grand Total.
Bidder shall bid on all line items in order to be
considered for an award.

43,405.42

42,817.90

42,884.49

45,707.20

42,227.93




Total No. of Bidders: 7

Anne Arundel County, Maryland

Tabulation of Bids:

20f2

IFB NO.: 17-063

TITLE: VMWARE SOFTWARE
MAINTENANCE

OPENING DATE: MAY 9, 2017

BID BOND REQUIREMENT: NO

CDW Government, LLC

Blue Source Group, Inc.

BUYER: STACEY SELLS / LW

Brief Description

UOM

Quantity

Bid Price Extended Price

Bid Price Extended Price

Existing VMware Software Co-Terms

Item #1 NX-ENT-P-SSS-C

VMware NSX Enterprise per Processor Production
Support and Subscription, Renewal ID: 165237048,
Contract #334614962, Co-term date May 27, 2017
thru May 26, 2018

EA

18

0.00

0.00

Item #2 NX-ENT-P-SSS-C

VMware NSX Enterprise per Processor Production
Support and Subscription, Renewal ID: 165542858,
Contract #335796725, Co-term date: June 30,
2017 thru May 26, 2018

EA

0.00

0.00

ltem #3 VS6-OEPL-P-SSS-C

VMware vSphere 6 with Operation Management
Enterprise Plus for 1 Processor Production Support
and Subscription, Renewal ID: 165542857,
Contract #335796725, Co-term date: June 30,
2017 thru May 26, 2018

EA

0.00

0.00

Item #4 VCS6-STD-P-SSS-C

VMware vCenter Server 6 Standard for vSphere 6
Production Support and Subscription, Renewal ID:
159381973, Contract #326077678, Co-term date:
September 23, 2017 thru May 26, 2018

EA

0.00

0.00

Item #5 VS6-OEPL-P-SSS-C

VMware vSphere 6 Enterprise to vSphere with
Operation Management Enterprise Plus for 1
Processor Production Support and Subscription,
Renewal ID: 157429543, Contract #30765981 Co-
term date: October 26, 2017 thru May 26, 2018

EA

0.00

0.00

ltem #6 VS6-OEPL-P-SSS-C

VMware vSphere 6 with Operations Management
Enterprise Plus for 1 Processor Production Support
and Subscription, Renewal ID: 157429544,
Contract #30765981 Co-term date: October 26,
2017 thru May 26, 2018

EA

0.00

0.00

Award shall be based on the Grand Total.
Bidder shall bid on all line items in order to be
considered for an award.

44,549.00

52,96

4.00
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