Total No. of Bidders: 7				1				1					
Anne Arundel County, Maryland													
Tabulation of Bids:													
1 of 2													
IFB NO.: 17-063													
TITLE: VMWARE SOFTWARE													
MAINTENANCE				Information	Computer Intelligence		Hypertec USA Inc (Hypertec		Applied Technology Services,		vCloud Tech, Inc.		
OPENING DATE: MAY 9, 2017			Systems, Inc.		Assoc	Association		Direct)		Inc.		·	
BID BOND REQUIREMENT: NO													
BUYER: STACEY SELLS / LW													
	HOM	0	D: 1 D :	E . 1.1D.	D: 1 D :	E . 1.1D.	D: 1 D .	E . 11D	n:1 n :	E . 1.1D.	D: 1 D .	E . 1.1D.	
Brief Description	UOM	Quantity	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price	
Existing VMware Software Co-Terms													
Item #1 NX-ENT-P-SSS-C													
VMware NSX Enterprise per Processor Production													
Support and Subscription, Renewal ID:													
165237048, Contract #334614962, Co-term date													
May 27, 2017 thru May 26, 2018	EA	18		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
Item #2 NX-ENT-P-SSS-C													
VMware NSX Enterprise per Processor Production													
Support and Subscription, Renewal ID:													
165542858, Contract #335796725, Co-term date:				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
June 30, 2017 thru May 26, 2018	EA	2		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
Item #3 VS6-OEPL-P-SSS-C VMware vSphere 6 with Operation Management													
Enterprise Plus for 1 Processor Production													
Support and Subscription, Renewal ID:													
165542857, Contract #335796725, Co-term date:													
June 30, 2017 thru May 26, 2018	EA	2		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
Item #4 VCS6-STD-P-SSS-C	LA			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
VMware vCenter Server 6 Standard for vSphere 6													
Production Support and Subscription, Renewal ID:													
159381973, Contract #326077678, Co-term date:													
September 23, 2017 thru May 26, 2018	EA	1		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
Item #5 VS6-OEPL-P-SSS-C						,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		3.00					
VMware vSphere 6 Enterprise to vSphere with													
Operation Management Enterprise Plus for 1													
Processor Production Support and Subscription,													
Renewal ID: 157429543, Contract #30765981 Co-													
term date: October 26, 2017 thru May 26, 2018	EA	9		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
Item #6 VS6-OEPL-P-SSS-C													
VMware vSphere 6 with Operations Management													
Enterprise Plus for 1 Processor Production													
Support and Subscription, Renewal ID:													
157429544, Contract #30765981 Co-term date:													
October 26, 2017 thru May 26, 2018	EA	4		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
Award shall be based on the Grand Total.													
Bidder shall bid on all line items in order to be													
considered for an award.				43,405.42		42,817.90		42,884.49		45,707.20		42,227.93	

	•					
Total No. of Bidders: <u>7</u>						
Anne Arundel County, Maryland						
Tabulation of Bids:						
2 of 2						
IFB NO.: 17-063						
TITLE: VMWARE SOFTWARE						
			000		DI - 0	0
MAINTENANCE			CDW Gove	ernment, LLC	Blue Source	Group, Inc.
OPENING DATE: MAY 9, 2017						
BID BOND REQUIREMENT: NO						
BUYER: STACEY SELLS / LW						
Brief Description	UOM	Quantity	Bid Price	Extended Price	Bid Price	Extended Price
Existing VMware Software Co-Terms						
Item #1 NX-ENT-P-SSS-C						
VMware NSX Enterprise per Processor Production						
Support and Subscription, Renewal ID: 165237048,						
Contract #334614962, Co-term date May 27, 2017						
thru May 26, 2018	EA	18		0.00		0.00
Item #2 NX-ENT-P-SSS-C						
VMware NSX Enterprise per Processor Production						
Support and Subscription, Renewal ID: 165542858,						
Contract #335796725, Co-term date: June 30 ,						
2017 thru May 26, 2018	EA	2		0.00		0.00
Item #3 VS6-OEPL-P-SSS-C						
VMware vSphere 6 with Operation Management						
Enterprise Plus for 1 Processor Production Support						
and Subscription, Renewal ID: 165542857,						
Contract #335796725, Co-term date: June 30 ,						
2017 thru May 26, 2018	EA	2		0.00		0.00
Item #4 VCS6-STD-P-SSS-C						
VMware vCenter Server 6 Standard for vSphere 6						
Production Support and Subscription, Renewal ID:						
159381973, Contract #326077678, Co-term date:						
September 23, 2017 thru May 26, 2018	EA	1		0.00		0.00
Item #5 VS6-OEPL-P-SSS-C						
VMware vSphere 6 Enterprise to vSphere with						
Operation Management Enterprise Plus for 1						
Processor Production Support and Subscription,						
Renewal ID: 157429543, Contract #30765981 Co-						
term date: October 26, 2017 thru May 26, 2018	EA	9		0.00		0.00
Item #6 VS6-OEPL-P-SSS-C						
VMware vSphere 6 with Operations Management						
Enterprise Plus for 1 Processor Production Support						
and Subscription, Renewal ID: 157429544,						
Contract #30765981 Co-term date: October 26,						
2017 thru May 26, 2018	EA	4		0.00		0.00
Award shall be based on the Grand Total.						
Bidder shall bid on all line items in order to be				1		
considered for an award.				44,549.00		52,964.00